
www.smallbusiness.energy.gov

[bookmark: _GoBack]CONTRACTING OFFICES DIRECTORY


The Department of Energy has a decentralized procurement process for buying goods and services which is carried out by the contracting offices primarily at field locations.  The Headquarters Procurement Services office buys for many of the program elements and offices at headquarters.  One major responsibility of many of these contracting offices, along with their site offices, is to administer the contracts of their Facility Management Contractors, and other major contractors that are identified in Section III.



Bonneville Power Administration
P.O. Box 491
Attn: Marty Gault /NSS-MODW
Vancouver, WA 98666-0491

Physical Address:       
5411 NE Hwy 99
Vancouver, WA 98663

Marty Gault, CPSM, CPPO, C.P.M
Small Business Program Manager
W: (360) 418-2880
mlgault@bpa.gov 

Lynnial E. Trusty
Director, Sourcing Services and Contracts
Bonneville Power Administration
W: (360) 418-8258
letrusty@bpa.gov 

Chicago Operations Office (SC)
9800 South Cass Avenue 
Argonne, IL 60439

DeWillican Middleton
Small Business Program Manager 
W: (630) 252-1629
F: (630) 252-5045
DeWillican.Middleton@ch.doe.gov 

Environmental Management Consolidated Business Center
250 East 5th Street 500


Cincinnati, OH  45202

Karen Bahan 
Small Business Program Manager 
W: (513) 246-0555
F:  (513) 246-0529
karen.bahan@emcbc.doe.gov 

Golden Field Office
1617 Cole Boulevard  
Golden, CO 80401

Lani Macrae
Small Business Program Manager 
W: (720) 356-1517
Lani.Macrae@go.doe.gov 

Carri Thompson
Alt Small Business Program Analyst
W: (720) 356-1472
F:  (720) 356-1550
carri.thompson@go.doe.gov 

Headquarters Procurement Services Office 
1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Washington, DC  20585

Michael Raizen
Small Business Program Manager
W: (202) 287-1512
F:  (202) 287-1451
michael.raizen@hq.doe.gov 

 Idaho Operations Office
1955 Fremont Avenue
Idaho Falls, ID  83401-1221 

Jennifer Cate
Small Business Program Manager
W: (208) 526-0631
F:  (208) 526-5448
catejk@id.doe.gov 

National Energy Technology Laboratory
(FE) 
P.O. Box 10940
Pittsburgh, PA  15236-0940

Larry Sullivan 
Small Business Manager
W:  (412) 386-6115
F:   (412) 386-6137
larry.sullivan@netl.doe.gov 

Naval Reactors Laboratory
Field Office (NRLFO)
814 Pittsburgh-McKeesport Boulevard
P.O. Box 109
West Mifflin, PA 15122-0109

Department of Energy
P.O. Box 1069
Schenectady, NY 12301

Juliana Heynes
Assistant Director Contracts Division
W: (412) 476-7241
Juliana.Heynes@nrp.doe.gov 	

Marie Pastor
Small Business Program Manager
W: (518) 395-6375
F:  (518) 395-6670
Marie.Pastor@nrp.doe.gov  

NNSA Albuquerque Complex (NNSA) 
P.O. Box 5400
Albuquerque, NM  87185-5400
Gregory Gonzales
Small Business Program Manager
W:  (505) 845-5420
F:   (505) 845-5181
Gregory.gonzales@nnsa.doe.gov  

Oak Ridge Operations Office (SC)  
200 Administration Road
Oak Ridge, TN  37381-8501

Freda Hopper
Small Business Program Manager
W:  (865) 576-9430
F:   (865) 241-2549
hopperfh@oro.doe.go v

Portsmouth Paducah Project Office (EM)
1017 Majestic Drive Suite 200
Lexington, KY  40513	

Pam Thompson
Small Business Program Manager
 W: (859) 219-4056
 F:  (859) 219-4097
 pam.thompson@lex.doe.gov 

Richland Operations Office (EM) 
P.O. Box 550, A7-80 
Richland, WA  99352

Sally Sieracki
Small Business Program Manager
W: (509) 376-8948
F:  (509) 376-2914
sally.sieracki@rl.doe.gov 
 
Office of River Protection (EM)
P.O. Box 450, H6-60
Richland, WA  99352

Kelly Brazil
Small Business Program Manager
W: (509) 376-0174
F:  (509) 376-0570
kelly.brazil@rl.doe.gov 
Rocky Mountain Oilfield Testing Center & Naval Petroleum Reserve No.3 (FE)
908 North Poplar Suite 150
Casper, WY  82601

Gina Kron
Small Business Program Manager
W: 307-233-4818
F:  307-233-4853
Gina.Kron@rmotc.doe.gov 

Mark Parker
Small Business Program Manager
W: 307-233-4800
F:  307-233-4853
mark.parker@rmotc.doe.gov 

Savannah River Operations Office
P.O. Box A Bldg730-B, Room 2250
Aiken, SC  29802  
     
Parodio Maith 
Small Business Program Manager
W: (803) 952-9487
F:  (803) 952-9452
parodio.maith@srs.gov 

David Hepner
Acquisition Operations Director 
W:  (803) 952-9354
F:   (803) 952-9452
david.hepner@srs.gov 

Southeastern Power Administration
1166 Athens Tech Road
Elberton, GA  30635-6711

Ann Craft
Small Business Program Manager
W: (706) 213-3823
F:  (706) 213-3884
annc@sepa.doe.gov 

Southwestern Power Administration
One West Third Street
Tulsa, OK  74103-3519
			
Sean Long
Small Business Program Manager
W: (918) 595-6740
F:  (918) 595-6656
sean.long@swpa.gov 

Strategic Petroleum Reserve PMO
900 Commerce Road East
New Orleans, LA  70123			
Leslie Bourgeois
Small Business Program Manager
W:  (504) 734-4341
F:   (504) 818-5341
Leslie.Bourgeois@spr.doe.gov 

Western Area Power Administration
12155 West Alameda Parkway
Lakewood, CO 80228		

Todd Tetrault
Small Business Program Manager 
W: (720) 962-7154
F:  (720) 962-7161

